FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027

02-04-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

RECORDA T

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	_X Assignment License				
— Resubmission Document ID # — Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # — Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Merger				
Conveying Party Ma Name St James's Gate Holdings Limited	rk if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Formerly	12/16/99				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation					
Association X Other A Private Limited Company					
X_Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization United Kingd	om				
	itional names of receiving parties attached				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) Kabelweg 37					
Address (line 2) NL-1014 BA					
Address (line 3) Amsterdam, The Netherlands					
Individual General Partnership Limite Corporation Association Other	A Partnership X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands	3				
704/2000 DNGUYEN 00000074 120024 FOR OFFICE U	USE ONLY				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 200231

FORM PTO-160 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-00)	Pa	ge 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC'S Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and Address	Ente	for the first Recei	ving Party only.		
Name	Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP					
Address (line 1)	1800 M Street, N.W.			-		
Address (line 2)	Washington, D.C. 20036					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)		-				
		Area Code an		er (202) 467-7526		
	ne Karen A. Butcher					
` ′						
•						
Address (line 3)	washington, D.C. 20030-3809					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. #9					
Trademark Ap	oplication Number(s) or Regist	ration Numbe	er(s)			
Trademark Application Number(s)		s)	Registration Number(s)			
			120,024 897,970 1,438,675 1,463,053 1,616,974 1,620,291 2,141,421			
Number of Pro	perties Enter the total number	r of properties	involved. #	7		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Propert	ies Listed (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ _190.00		
Method	of Payment: Enclosed	X	Deposit A	Account		
(Enter for payment	by deposit account or if additional fees	can be charged to	the account.) \Box	Deposit Account Number: 13-4520		
		Authorization to	charge additional fee	s: Yes <u>X</u> No		
Statement and Si	ignature					
	To the best of my knowledge and be copy is a true copy of the original a					
Karen	herein. A. Butcher Person Signing	K	Jun Butc Signature	land 12/20/99 Date Signed		

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002016 FRAME: 0593**

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Registration of

UDV Amsterdam BV

Mark: TANQUERAY (Stylized)

Registration No.: 120,024

Registered: January 1, 1918

Our Ref: 46411-0028

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

With respect to this registration, Registrant hereby appoints MICHAEL F.

CLAYTON, JAMES R. SIMS III, RON N. DREBEN, BARBARA A. FRIEDMAN, CAROLE
R. KLEIN, NANCY L. ROWE, KAREN A. BUTCHER, SHANA E. OMMAYA, BRETT I.

MILLER, ANITA G. BLUMENTHAL, JASON I. HEWITT, MEREDITH A. CARLO, JULIE E.

KOCH and ARMAND J. ZOTTOLA III, all of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, 1800 M Street,
N.W., Washington, D.C. 20036, and GREGORY S. SHATAN, MAURA B. LEEDS, KERRY A.

KRZYNOWEK, JEFFERY H. GREENE and IAN J. WARREN, all of Morgan, Lewis &

Bockius LLP, 101 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10178-0060, as its domestic

representative on whom may be served notices or process in proceedings affecting this

registration.

Signed this 17th day of NOVEMBER, 1999.

UDV AMSTERDAM BV

By: _<u></u>

Name: C.M. DAY

Title: DIRECTORS

1-WA/1299945.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002016 FRAME: 0594

St. James's Gate Holdings Limited

8 Henrietta Place London W1M 9AG Tel: 0171 927 5200

Fax: 0171 927 4708

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made effective June 1, 1999 by St James's Gate Holdings Limited, a private limited company of the United Kingdom, having a principal business address at 8 Henrietta Place, London W1M 9AG England, United Kingdom (hereinafter "Assignor"), in favor of UDV Amsterdam B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands, having a principal business address at Kabelweg 37, NL-1014 BA, Amsterdam, The Netherlands, (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the marks and the federal registrations therefor listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "Marks"), and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, effective June 1, 1999. All rights and privileges pertaining to the Marks, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks, will be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives as of June 1, 1999.

Signed this 16 day of December, 1999.

ST JAMES'S GATE HOLDINGS LIMITED

By: _\frac{1}{2}

Name: MDRETERS

Title: DIECOLE

19280247

Registered office: 8 Henrietta Place, Lendon W1M 8AG

TRADEMARK REEL: 002016 FRAME: 0595

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
TANQUERAY (Stylized)	120,024
Miscellaneous Design	8 9 7, 970
TANQUERAY	1,438,675
Miscellaneous Design	1,463,053
Miscellaneous Design	1,616,974
TANQUERAY STERLING	1,620,291
TANQUERAY STERLING SPIKES	2,141,421

19280247

TOTAL P.05

TRADEMARK REEL: 002016 FRAME: 0596